
Reading
Entry Level 2 

FU
N
C
T
IO
N
A
L
2

Engl�h

EL

       

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page i



Copyright © Axis Education 2016

The worksheets may be reproduced for use at one site within the purchasing
institution for educational use only without permission from the publisher,

providing that the work has been paid for. 

Otherwise, no part of this publication may be photocopied, recorded, or otherwise reproduced, 
stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any electronic or mechanical 

means without prior permission of the copyright owner.

Work sent on approval or inspection and not yet paid for 
may not be copied under any circumstances.

ISBN 978-1-84618-519-9

Axis Education, PO Box 459
Shrewsbury SY4 4WZ.

email: enquiries@axiseducation.co.uk
www.axiseducation.co.uk

Published 2016

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page ii



Contents

Introduction v

Teaching notes
Worksheets 1, 8, 25, 34, 41 vii
Worksheets 2, 3, 14, 26, 28, 37 vii
Worksheet 4 vii
Worksheets 5, 6, 7 viii
Worksheets 9, 27, 29, 30 viii
Worksheet 10 viii
Worksheets 11, 45 ix
Worksheets 12, 44 ix
Worksheets 13, 14, 24, 33, 35, 37, 42 ix
Worksheet 15 ix
Worksheet 16 x
Worksheets 17, 31, 39 x
Worksheet 18 x
Worksheets 19, 32, 38 xi
Worksheets 20, 21 xi
Worksheets 22, 36, 43 xii
Worksheet 23 xii
Worksheets 24, 33, 40 xii

Student checklist xiii

Photocopiable worksheets
1. Personal details 1
2. Alphabetical order 1 2
3. Alphabetical order 2 3
4. Syllables 4
5. Sight vocabulary 1 5
6. Sight vocabulary 2 6
7. Sight vocabulary 3 7
8. Personal information 8
9. Where can I find? 9

10. What’s the point 10
11. Where am I? 11
12. Punctuation practice 12
13. Hotel – what does this mean? 13
14. Hotel – order, order, order 14
15. Hotel – booking a short break 15
16. Hotel – employee of the year 16
17. Hotel – what’s what? 17
18. Hotel – what should I do next? 18
19. Hotel – it’s time to party! 19
20. Hotel – lost labels 1 20
21. Hotel – lost labels 2 21
22. Hotel – congratulations! 22
23. Hotel – using a key card 23

24. Hotel – just the job! 24
25. Hotel  – the next step 25
26. Supermarket – bread and butter 26
27. Supermarket – where can I find …? 1 27
28. Supermarket – order, order, order 28
29. Supermarket – where can I find …? 2 29
30. Supermarket – survey 30
31. Supermarket – what’s what? 31
32. Supermarket – off on a trip 32
33. Supermarket – just the job! 33
34. Supermarket – the next step 34
35. Supermarket – what does this mean? 35
36. Supermarket – a great day out 36
37. Factory – order, order, order 37
38. Factory – darts league fixtures 38
39. Factory – what’s what? 39
40. Factory – just the job! 40
41. Factory – the next step 41
42. Factory – what does this mean? 42
43. Factory – go for it! 43
44. Factory – highlighting punctuation 44
45. Factory – find your way around 45
46. Factory – making sense of nonsense 46

Answers 47

Activity index 57

Useful websites 58

Templates

iiiskillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page iii



FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page iv



vskillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Introduction

Functional Skillbuilders have been specifically developed to support teachers delivering
Functional Skills and the Skills. There are 30 volumes in the series providing a dedicated
book for each section and level of the Functional Skills standards. The series has also
proved to be invaluable to support English and maths skills for a range of students
whether they are working towards Functional Skills, Apprenticeships, Foundation and
Progression Awards or simply brushing up on their skills.

All the task-based activities in Functional Skillbuilders are based in three workplace
settings – a hotel, a supermarket and a factory. This helps make the activities both real
and relevant to adult and young adult learners. Knowledge about each workplace builds
cumulatively as students progress through the levels. The tasks become increasingly work
specific as students progress through the series. Most students will find the tasks in Entry
Level 2 Reading straightforward.

Functional Skillbuilders are designed to be mediated by teachers. The teaching notes
explain the skills addressed on each worksheet and provide guidance for teaching
strategies. Templates for groupwork are included at every level.

Functional Skills

These activities are task-based and provide teachers with a variety of materials to build
the full range of Functional Reading skills. The first section of the book explicitly teaches
the Functional Reading skills required at Entry Level 2. Students then have 2–3 more
opportunities to build and apply these skills in vocational contexts, allowing the teacher to
teach skills, enable practise and to check learning. 

By the nature of this book, most of the activities are on paper. We have made suggestions
for on-screen work in the teaching notes. We have also included a list of websites for
teachers to use as source material to create on-screen reading tasks relevant to the
manufacturing, retail and hotel industries, these are on page 58. Teachers should bear in
mind the complexity and reading level of texts and select pages as appropriate as possible
for Entry Level 2 students.

How to use this pack

Ask the student to complete the checklist on page xiii with you. This checklist will tell you
the reading skills your student most wants to practise. Use the outcome of this discussion
to agree targets with the student and use the table to identify suitable worksheets.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page v



Tutor questions

Mapping

Mapping to the Functional Skills standards is available electronically. Please email
enquiries@axiseducation.co.uk.

Additional teaching materials

Templates for group work are at the very back of the pack. Photocopy them as required.

skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2vi

Introduction

Questions to be read aloud by the teacher appear

at the bottom of the worksheet in a box like this.

tutor questions

Teaching notes

There are teaching notes for each worksheet. They explain the purpose of each worksheet
and any groundwork that the teacher needs to cover first. The teaching notes include
suggestions for group work, work in pairs and extension work. 

Worksheets

Teaching point

If there are any teaching points on the worksheet they will appear like this.

A box like this at the top of each worksheet tells students the skills they will
practise, ensuring that they are aware of learning outcomes from the outset.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page vi



viiskillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

These teaching notes are organised by worksheet.
There are teaching notes for every worksheet and
they are designed to be read in conjunction with a
photocopy of the relevant worksheet. The skills
covered are listed alphabetically in the Student
checklist on page xiii of this pack. The Groundwork
section highlights the skills that need to be taught
before your students tackle the worksheets,
together with teaching suggestions. Suggestions
for paired and group work are also included.

Worksheets 1, 8, 25, 34, 41
Reading personal details 

Groundwork 

Discuss the sorts of personal details that students
are likely to provide on forms. Write key words on
a whiteboard or flip chart and make sure that
your students are familiar with all of the terms.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to practise,
then ask them to read and complete the task.
Worksheets 25, 34 and 41 are the filling-in activities
contextualised to the hotel, supermarket and factory.
You could use one worksheet to teach, one to
reinforce and then one to check your students’
ability to read and complete personal details.

Extension work

Gather a wide selection of forms for your
students to complete – mail order forms,
application forms for clubs and so on. You could
also source some online forms for students to
complete. Travel agents and clothing companies
often have an online form where you can request
a hard copy of their publicity materials.

Worksheets 2, 3, 14, 26, 28, 37
Alphabetical order

Groundwork

Check your students’ knowledge of the alphabet
sequence before you start these activities.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to read and complete the
tasks.

Extension work

As a group ask each student to say a word. Write
them randomly on a board or flip chart. Split the
group into pairs and ask them to arrange the list
in alphabetical order.

Worksheet 4 
Understanding syllables

Groundwork

Your students should be taught that words are
composed of syllables – ‘beats in a word’. Every
syllable must contain a vowel or y acting as a
vowel.

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then read the teaching points to your
students and ask them to do the activity. 

Extension work

Ask your students to write out their name and
address. Then get them to divide the words into
syllables using a downward stroke. Students can
then rewrite the words on to strips of paper and
cut the words into syllables. Ask students to
shuffle the pieces and reform the words.

Teaching notes

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page vii



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Teaching notes

viiiviii

Worksheets 5, 6, 7
Reading social sight words

Groundwork

Explain to your students that certain words are
important when improving their reading skills
because they appear so frequently in text. Tell
your students that these words are called social
sight vocabulary. To improve reading skills quickly
it is useful to be able to recognise these words
instantly without having to decode each one as it
is read. 

Worksheets 5, 6

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise. These lists are designed to be
progressive. You will therefore need to introduce
each worksheet in turn, making sure that at least
80% of the words in the first list are instantly
recognised before you move on to the second. Do
this activity each week with your students. Date
the column and tick the words students recognise
at once, leaving the ones they don’t recognise
blank. 

Worksheet 7

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to read and complete the
task. As an alternative to explaining the meaning
of the words to the teacher, your students could
carry out this activity in pairs.

Worksheets 9, 27, 29, 30
Identifying common sources of
information

Groundwork

Discuss various common sources of information
with your students. Present a selection of texts to
your group and ask them to match them to their

sources – football results to the sports section of
a newspaper, a list of dry cleaners from the
Yellow Pages etc.

Worksheet 9

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the activity.
As an alternative to giving further sources of
information to the teacher, your students could
carry out this activity in pairs and physically find
the sources of information in a library or resource
bank.

Worksheets 27, 29

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the activity.
As an alternative to matching the products to
their categories, your students could go to a
supermarket and physically carry out the task.

Worksheet 30

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to carry out the activity. 

Worksheet 10
Recognising the purposes of different
texts

Groundwork

Discuss the purposes of different texts with your
students. Present a selection of texts to your
group and ask them to sort them into categories
of purpose – letters, bills, advertisements, order
forms etc.

Worksheets 

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to look at the examples of
text and match them to their
descriptions/instructions.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page viii



ixskillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Teaching notes

Worksheets 11, 45 
Following instructions using a map or
plan

Groundwork

If your students are unfamiliar with plans and
maps use the templates of the plan on Worksheet
11 (T1) or map on Worksheet 45 (T2) to explain
how it works.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to use the map/plan and
follow the instructions. 

Group work

The map on Worksheet 11 and plan on Worksheet
45 are available as templates. Use them to
conduct these exercises as group activities. 

Extension work

Ask students to devise a floorplan of the college
or room, or a street map of the local area. You
could also use online floorplans as the basis of an
extension activity. If you search for 'shopping
centre floorplan' in Google you will find links to
several useful plans of shopping centres which you
can use as the basis for creating group or
individual extension activities. Or use maps from
www.multimap.com or www.google.co.uk/maps.

Worksheets 12, 44 
Using punctuation correctly

Worksheet 12

Discuss the teaching points at the top of the page
and ensure that your students understand the
purpose and usage of full stops and capital
letters. Then ask them to complete the worksheet.

Groundwork for Worksheet 44

Discuss the ways a sentence can end – full stop,
exclamation mark and question mark. Explain the
usage of exclamation and question marks.

Worksheet 44

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to complete the
worksheet.

Worksheets 13, 14, 24, 33, 35, 37, 42
Using a dictionary

Groundwork

Demonstrate how to use a simplified dictionary
with your students. It can be useful to discuss
splitting the alphabet into quartiles:

n if they put their finger half way through a
dictionary they are likely to find words
beginning with m

n a quarter way through will be words beginning
with e

n at the three quarter point will be words
beginning with s.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to complete the
worksheet.

Worksheet 15 
Following instructions

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to read the instructions

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page ix



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Teaching notes

x

and answer the questions. Read the questions to
your students if necessary. If students are able to
provide answers to the questions in writing, they
will have achieved the standard required by the
curriculum elements in brackets.

Group work

The instructions on Worksheet 15 are available as
a template (T3). Use it to conduct this exercise as
a group activity.

Extension work

Ask your students to devise a set of instructions
for a straightforward activity such as making a
cup of tea or using a microwave oven.

Worksheet 16 
Reading text for meaning

Groundwork 

Ask your students to read the text on Worksheet
16. Prompt any difficult words.

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to practise.
Read the questions to them if necessary. If students
are able to provide answers to the questions in
writing, they will have achieved the standard
required by the curriculum elements in brackets.

Worksheets 17, 31, 39  
Recognising the purposes of different
texts

Groundwork

Discuss the purposes of different texts with your
students. Present a selection of texts to your group
and ask them to sort them into categories of purpose
– letters, bills, advertisements, order forms etc.

Worksheets 

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to look at the examples of
text and match them to their descriptions. These
three worksheets are similar activities
contextualised to the hotel, supermarket and
factory. You could use one worksheet to teach,
one to reinforce and then one to check your
students’ understanding of the purposes of
different texts.

Groupwork

The selection of texts from Worksheets 17, 31 and
39 are available as templates (T4, 5 and 6). Use
them to conduct these exercises as group
activities. 

Worksheet 18
Following instructions

Groundwork

Some instructions are embedded in text, others
are implicit. For example:

n when someone hands you a bill you are
expected to pay it, but it may not state this
explicitly

n an advertisement in the newspaper may ask
readers to call or write for further details.

Use one of the numbered texts on Worksheet 18
to demonstrate this, or find suitable source
material of your own.

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to read the instructions
and answer the questions. 

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page x



xiskillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Teaching notes

Extension work

Ask your students to read a selection of pages
from the local newspaper. Highlight all the
implicit and explicit instructions. You could also
use online instructions as the basis of an
extension activity. These are useful websites which
you can use as the basis for creating group or
individual extension activities:
www.howtomendit.com,
www.howtocomplain.com.

Worksheets 19, 32, 38 
Reading and understanding dates

Groundwork

Explain to your students how to read and write
dates. Check your students’ ability to read the
months of the year before you start these
activities.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to complete the
worksheets.

Extension / group work

Ask the group to make a list of significant dates,
for example birthdays and anniversaries. Ask
students to organise the dates in chronological
order in a chart. You could use an onscreen
calendar as the basis of an extension activity for
reading dates. You could pre-populate an
electronic calendar to use as the basis of
comprehension activities, or ask students to
populate one themselves.

Worksheets 20, 21 
Reading comprehension

Groundwork

These worksheets require students to read with
care. This is therefore a good opportunity to
model different reading techniques to students.
Explain the meanings of:

Skimming – reading quickly in order to find out
what the text is about. When you skim, you take
in headings, illustrations and sub-headings to get
an overview of the text.

Scanning – also reading quite quickly, but this
time to locate specific information and detail in
text.

Detailed reading – involves very careful reading
in order to gain a full understanding of the text. It
is usual to scan some texts first and then to read
them in detail.

Explain that students would choose to use a
reading technique or a mixture of reading
techniques according to the type of document.
For example, to find someone’s number in the
phone book students would:

n scan – look through the pages until they find
the page with the alphabetical range that will
contain the person’s name

n and read carefully – to check that they have
found the right name and to write the number
correctly.

Worksheets

Explain to your students that they need to read
the text carefully to work out the answers to this
task, then ask them to complete the worksheets.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page xi



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Teaching notes

xii

Extension work

This is an ideal opportunity to use reading skills
online using local newspapers. You could either
find suitable articles online from your local
newspaper and create a comprehension activity,
or ask students to search for stories and to
summarise the main point(s).

Worksheets 22, 36, 43 
Reading text for meaning – cloze
procedure

Groundwork 

Explain how a cloze procedure works to your
students. Make sure that they understand that
they can only use each word once and that only
one of the words will make sense in each gap.

Worksheets 22, 36, 43

These three worksheets are similar cloze procedure
activities contextualised to jobs in the hotel,
supermarket and factory. You could use one
worksheet to teach, one to reinforce and then one to
check reading text for meaning in cloze procedures.
Explain the skills your students are going to practise,
then ask them to complete the worksheets.

Worksheet 23 
Putting instructions in the correct
order

Groundwork

Discuss the importance of following instructions
in the correct order, giving examples – recipes,
assembling flat pack furniture etc. Discuss the
types of words used in instructions such as: next,
first, then and after.

Worksheet

Explain the skills your students are going to
practise, then ask them to complete the worksheet.

Extension work

Gather a collection of instructions and ask
students to highlight all the ‘sequencing’ words.
Ask your students to say what they think each set
of instructions is for.

Worksheets 24, 33, 40 
Reading comprehension – job adverts

Groundwork

These three worksheets are similar reading
comprehension activities contextualised to jobs in
the hotel, supermarket and factory. You could use
one worksheet to teach, one to reinforce and then
one to check comprehension from job advert skills.
Before you start the activity you could discuss the
conventions of job advertisements, for example
the information they are likely to contain and
where this information will appear on the advert.

Worksheets

Explain the skills your students are going to practise,
then ask them to read the adverts, either to
themselves, aloud or in pairs. If they are able to write
the answers, they will have achieved the standard
required by the curriculum elements in brackets.

Extension work

This is an ideal opportunity to use reading skills
online using jobsearch websites. You could either find
suitable examples of online job adverts yourself
before the lesson, or ask students to search for jobs
that they would be interested in. The easiest to use
sites are: www.monster.co.uk, www.reed.co.uk and
www.totaljobs.com.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page xii



xiiiskillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Teaching notes

xiii

Student checklist

Functional Skillbuilders Reading Entry Level 2 will help you improve your English skills. This
chart lists the reading skills covered in this book. Tick the boxes to say which skills you think
you will find the most useful to practise. Then discuss your ideas with your teacher.

Skill � Worksheets

Alphabetical order 2, 3, 14, 26, 28, 37

Expanding social sight vocabulary 5, 6, 7

Following instructions 11, 15, 18, 45

Knowing that items are found in different locations 27, 28, 29, 30

Putting instructions in the right order 23

Reading and recognising simple sentences 12, 46

Reading comprehension 15, 16, 19, 20, 21, 22, 32, 36, 38, 43

Reading dates 19, 32, 38

Reading forms 1, 25, 34, 41

Reading job adverts 24, 33, 40

Reading personal information 1, 8, 25, 34, 41

Understanding directions 11, 45

Understanding that different types of information are designed 9, 10, 17, 18, 31, 39
for different uses 

Using a dictionary 13, 24, 33, 35, 37, 42

Using knowledge of syllables to decode text 4

Using punctuation 12, 44, 46

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page xiii



FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page xiv



1skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read and write personal details.

1. Personal details

You will probably have to give your personal details on a form if you:
n apply for a job 

n apply to join a club 

n buy mail order goods. 

Fill in your details on this form.

You might also be asked for details of:
� your marital status (if you are single / married / divorced / separated / widowed).
� your references (the names and addresses of people who will write a reference for you).
� your hobbies (what you like to do in your spare time).
� your qualifications (what exams you have taken).
� your experience (what work you have done in the past).

Personal details
Surname / second name / family name: 

First name / Christian name:

Date of Birth / DOB:

Address:

Postcode:

Contact number / telephone number:

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 1



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Sort words into alphabetical order.

2. Alphabetical order 1

2

Write each of these lists in alphabetical order. The first one has been done for you.

1. morning, afternoon, evening, night

2. room, hotel, bar, key

3. porter, waiter, chef, manager

4. table, chair, stool, bed, wardrobe

5. lunch, dinner, supper, breakfast, tea

afternoon   evening   morning   night

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 2



3skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Sort words into alphabetical order.

3. Alphabetical order 2

Write each of these lists in alphabetical order.

1. restaurant, kitchen, bedroom, swimming pool

2. lift, stairs, cellar, attic

3. sausage, egg, bacon, toast, mushrooms

4. wine, beer, lager, orange juice, cola

5. twin, double, triple, single, family

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 3



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Understand the term syllable. Use knowledge of syllables to read text.

4. Syllables

4

A syllable is a beat in a word. Very short words make one syllable, longer ones make more
than one. You can count the number of syllables in a word by tapping the table for each
sound that you make as you say the word.

The word door has one syllable.

The word doctor has two syllables.

Count the number of syllables in each of these words. Say the word aloud then write
the number of syllables in the table. The first one has been done for you.

Word Number of syllables

hat 1

booking

room

hotel

key

blanket

bar

porter

manager

bathroom

dinner

breakfast

work

waiter

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 4



5skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Expand social sight vocabulary.

5. Sight vocabulary 1

Read this list of social sight words. Count the number of syllables and write it in the
column. Put the date at the top of the first date column. Revisit the list each week to
see how many more words you can recognise instantly. If you can read the word
without help, tick the column. 

Sight word No. of syllables Date Date Date Date

after

am

away

because

black

bring

don’t

far

fell

fly

gave

going

green

head

house

keep

left

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 5



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Expand social sight vocabulary.

6. Sight vocabulary 2

6

Read this list of social sight words. Count the number of syllables and write it in the
column. Put the date at the top of the first date column. Revisit the list each week to
see how many more words you can recognise instantly. If you can read the word
without help, tick the column.

Sight word No. of syllables Date Date Date Date

long

may

Mr

once

play

read

round

saw

should

soon

tell

thing

time

under

walk

wish

work

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 6



7skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Expand social sight vocabulary.

7. Sight vocabulary 3

The words on this page are commonly seen in many places.
Often they are on signs or notices.

Read each word. Explain to your tutor where you might see the word or phrase and
what they mean.

for sale private

lift toilets

bus closed

wet paint open

lunch push

wash pull

station saloon

hot bar

cold way out

beware of the dog telephone

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 7



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Understand key words in forms.

8. Personal information

8

Use an arrow to match each of these words to its meaning. One has been done for
you.

Where you live

Your first name

Your second (family) name

The date when you were born

How old you are

The very last part of your
address locating exactly

where you live

The number you can be
contacted on

Married or not

Marital status

Postcode

Telephone number

Address

Surname

Christian name

Age

Date of birth

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 8



9skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Know that different types of information are designed for different uses.

9. Where can I find?

Information can be found in a wide range of places.

Sources of information include: Yellow Pages
Dictionary
TV Guide
Thesaurus
Football results
Weather forecast
Recipe book

What would you use to find each of the following?

1. The meaning of a word you are not familiar with?

2. The ingredients you need to cook a special meal?

3. What time your favourite soap is on?

4. The name and number of a local take-away?

5. Whether or not it is likely to rain tomorrow?

6. A different word to replace one you do not want to use?

7. How your favourite football team did in their last match?

1.

2.

3.

Try to think of three more sources of information.
Tell your tutor or write them here.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 9



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Recognise the purposes of different texts.

10. What’s the point?

10

Each of these pieces of text has a purpose. Read each one and work out what the text
is trying to do.

Text 1: A small but friendly country house hotel.

Text 2: Face direction of travel. Hold handrail. Small children must be held firmly.

Text 3: Buy two and get the third free. Limited offer.

Text 4: A man goes to the doctor, with a strawberry growing out of his head.
The doctor says "I'll give you some cream to put on it." 

Which text trying to:

1. Persuade you?

2. Instruct you?

3. Entertain you?

4. Inform you?

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 10



11skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Follow instructions. Use a map.

11. Where am I?

Look at this street map. Follow each set of instructions and write down where you end
up.

1. Start at the cinema. Walk up Philip Street and take the second left. Take the next right

and walk to the end of the street. Where are you?

2. Start at the hospital. Walk up York Road and take the first right. Take the next left

and walk to the end of the street. Where are you?

3. Start at the car park. Walk down York Road , turn right up Long Lane and left on

Swan Road.

Where are you and how many roads have you crossed?

4. How many different direct routes are there from the cinema, on Philip Street, to the

car park entrance, on York Road?

Shopping
centre

Car park

Hospital

Library

Cinema

D
octor’s

Chemist

York Road

Swan Road

Philip Street

S
m
ith R

oad

Long Lane

Philip Street

Swan Road

York Road

Long Lane

M
ill Lane

First Avenue

Bell Lane

New Road

S
t John’s R

oad

M
ill Lane

New Road

B
rook S

treet

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 11



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Use punctuation – full stops and capital letters.

12. Punctuation practice

12

Punctuation is important because it helps you make sense of what you read.
Every sentence begins with a capital letter and ends with a full stop.
Capital letters are also used for people’s names and the names of places.
‘I’ also has a capital letter.

Read these short pieces of text. The full stops and capital letters have been missed
out. Put them back.

1. my name is jen and i work at the old hall hotel i work in the bar i enjoy

my work

2. hello my name is bob i am a porter at the hotel i am married to pat

she works at the hotel too

3. the supermarket is a good place to work it is my first job i have made

lots of new friends

4. my husband works at the factory he is a welder he has worked there

for ten years

5. the factory has a darts team they play in the local pub league they play

a league game every month

6. the supermarket has a social club we go on trips a lot my favourite trip

was to the seaside last year

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 12



13skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Use a dictionary.

13. Hotel – what does this mean?

Look these words up in a dictionary and write out what they mean. If there is more
than one definition, choose the one that makes most sense to you.

1. reception

2. leisure

3. porter

4. deposit

5. tranquil

6. reservation

7. invoice

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 13



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Sort words into alphabetical order. Look up the meaning of a word in a dictionary.

14. Hotel – order, order, order

14

Put these words in alphabetical order then look each one up in a dictionary. Once you
know what each word means write a sentence to explain the definition.

Alphabetical order Definition

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

hotel      lobby      vacate      receipt      elevator      brochure

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 14



15skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

1. What is the first thing you have to do to book a room?

2. What must you tell the receptionist?

3. What personal information will you have to give the receptionist?

4. What might you be asked to pay?

5. How can you pay this if asked?

tutor questions

Follow instructions. Read text for meaning.

15. Hotel – booking a short break

Read this piece of text about booking a room and use it to work out the answers to
the questions below. Either tell your tutor the answers or write them on a separate
piece of paper.

If you want to book a room at the Old Hall Hotel you need to

ring reception.

Tell the receptionist the nights (the dates) you want to stay.

The receptionist will ask for your name and address and a

contact number.

You might be asked to pay a deposit. You can do this by credit

or debit card.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 15



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

1. What job does Bob have at the hotel?

2. What is his wife called?

3. What award has Bob won?

4. What is the hotel doing to celebrate?

5. What is the extra surprise?

tutor questions

Read text for meaning.

16. Hotel – employee of the year

16

Read this piece of text about Bob and use it to work out the answers to the questions
below.

Bob is a porter at the hotel. His wife is

called Pat. She works at the hotel too.

They have both worked at the hotel for

several years. 

This year is a special year – Bob has won

the employee of the year award. The hotel

is having a party to celebrate. As an extra

surprise the hotel manager is letting

them have the honeymoon suite on that

night – free of charge!

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 16



17skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Know that different types of information are designed for different purposes.

17. Hotel – what’s what?

Look at these different examples of text. What type of text is each one? Draw a line
from each piece of text to the word that best describes it.

Welcome to 

Old Hall is a small but friendly country hotel.

All rooms are en-suite. Excellent food.

Leisure club with gym facilities and pool.

A beautiful variety of gardens  surround the hotel.

Call now on 01822 504450 for a free brochure.

Mr A Guest
1 First Street
Town Hill
TH1 2AB
1st April

Dear Sir,

I would like to book a double room at the Old
Hall Hotel for bed and breakfast on Friday 9th
May. 

Yours faithfully

Andrew Guest

You are invited to

for a Wedding Exhibition

on Sunday 26th March

from 10 am to 6 pm.

Snack Menu

Club sandwich £6.75

Steak and onion baguette £7.50

Ploughman’s lunch £6.25

Smoked ham and gruyére baguette £6.25

All served with chips and salad

One double room, en-suite £85.00
2 nights B & B per night

Bar bill £9.70

Newspaper £2.00

Total paid £181.70

Thank you for staying with us.

Menu

Advert

Letter

Receipt

Invitation

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 17



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Follow instructions.

18. Hotel – what should I do next?

18

Look at these different examples of text. What should you do in each case? Write the
number of the text next to the correct instruction.

Instruction Number

Ring the number and book an appointment.

Telephone for details

Pay the bill.

Ring for tickets with credit card details.

Bar staff required
Uniform provided. Training given.
Minimum hourly wage guaranteed.

Telephone (01822) 504450 for details.

One single room, en-suite £70.00
1 night dinner, B & B per night

Bar bill £14.20

Telephone £7.24

Total paid £91.44

Thank you for staying with us.

Peaches Beauty Salon now available at

Friday and Saturday 10 am to 4 pm

Because you’re worth it!

Call now on 01822 504450

to book an appointment.

Annual Summer Ball
Saturday 30th August
Tickets on sale now!

For credit card payments call
01822 504450

1 2

43

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 18



19skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read dates and understand date formats.

19. Hotel – it’s time to party!

Every month the Hotel holds a dance or party. Here is the timetable for next year.

Fill in the missing details in this chart to say what the hotel has planned for these dates
next year.

Function list

1st January New Year’s Ball
14th February Valentine’s Ball
25th March Spring Disco
16th April Easter Disco
1st May May Day Ball
25th June Fancy Dress Ball
13th July Summer Ball
31st August Bank Holiday Bash
15th  September Harvest Celebration
31st October Halloween Fancy Dress
5th November Bonfire Night Party
24th December Christmas Party

Date Event

14th February Valentine’s Day Ball

16th April

25th June

31st August

31st October

5th November

24th December

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 19



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read text for meaning.

20. Hotel – lost labels 1

20

Sometimes guests forget to put labels on their luggage.  The porter has to take the luggage to
the right rooms. Each of these guests has forgotten to put their name on their luggage but has
given the porter a description of their luggage. Read the descriptions given in Worksheet 21.

1 2

4
3

5
6

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 20



21skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read text for meaning.

21. Hotel – lost labels 2

Look at all the luggage on Worksheet 20. Use these luggage labels to work out to
which room the porter should take each set of luggage. Fill in the table with the
information.

Guest name Luggage number Room number

Mr and Mrs Green

Mr Bell

Mr and Mrs Black

Miss Smith

Mr and Mrs Jones

Mr and Mrs Kent

Mr and Mrs Green have brought

a matching suitcase each.

They are staying in room 10. 

Mr Bell has brought a large

rucksack.

He is staying in room 23.

Mr and Mrs Black have brought a

large suitcase.

They are staying in room 18.

Miss Smith has brought a

suitcase with wheels.

She is staying in room 6.

Mr and Mrs Jones have brought

two holdalls.

They are staying in room 8.

Mr and Mrs Kent and their son

have brought three suitcases.

They are staying in room 20.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 21



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read text for meaning.

22. Hotel – congratulations!

22

The activity on this page is known as a cloze passage. Some of the words have been
missed out. The passage should sound familiar – you have read it before. Read the
passage and put one word in each gap so that the passage makes sense. Choose
your words from the list at the bottom of the page. Each word can only be used once.

Bob is a porter at the . His wife is called Pat. She

works at the hotel . They have both worked at the

hotel for years.

This year is a special year – Bob has won the employee of the

year . The hotel is having a to

celebrate. As an extra surprise the hotel manager is letting

them have the honeymoon suite on that – free

of charge!

night hotel too several award party

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 22



23skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Put instructions in the correct order.

23. Hotel – using a key card

Lots of hotels use cards to open rooms
instead of keys. The Old Hall Hotel is
about to install a keycard system. Here
are the instructions for using the
keycard. They are in the wrong order.
Read the instructions and re-write them
in the correct order. Then re-read what
you have written to check that it makes
sense.

Finally open door.

Firstly hold the card with the arrow pointing down.

Wait for light to go green.

Make sure card touches the bottom.

Slide the card down the slot.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 23



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

1. What sorts of vacancies are available at the hotel?

2. What is the pay?

3. What telephone number can you call for details?

4. What do you have to send if you write instead of call?

tutor questions

Use a dictionary. Read a job advertisement.

24. Hotel – just the job!

24

The hotel gets busy in the summer and has advertised for more staff. This advert appeared in
the local press last week.

Look these words up in a dictionary and write a sentence to explain what each one
means:

1. guarantee

2. vacancy

3. curriculum vitae

Now read the advert and answer these questions. Either tell your tutor or partner the
answers or write them down.

Porters and bar staff required
Uniform provided.
Training given.

Minimum hourly wage guaranteed.
Telephone (01822) 504450 for details.

or write with CV to: The Manager,
Old Hall Hotel, Blacksmith’s Lane, Yelverton, Devon, PL20 6RD

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 24



25skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read and write personal details on a form.

25. Hotel – the next step

Most application forms have lots of sections to fill in. You’ll find this section in all job
application forms. Read the form and give the information asked for.

Application form

Surname:

First name:

Date of birth:

Age:

Contact number:

Address:

Postcode:

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 25



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Sort words into alphabetical order.

26. Supermarket – bread and butter

26

The supermarket has a large range of bread products. Here are just a few. Use the
first word only to sort out the list in alphabetical order.

Medium white sliced

Farmhouse brown

Thick white sliced

Cinnamon rolls

Granary loaf

Sandwich loaf

Wholemeal loaf

Brown rolls

Raisin bread

Poppy seed loaf

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 26



27skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Know that items are found in different locations.

27. Supermarket – where can I find …? 1

Supermarkets are usually set out in sections. 

In which section would you look to find each of these items? Match the sections to the
item with an arrow. One has been done for you.

Dairy

Toiletries

Fruit and veg

Canned food

Baby care

Medicines

Household goods

Tomato
Soup

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 27



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Sort words into alphabetical order. Categorise.

28. Supermarket – order, order, order

28

Sort these words into categories then put them in alphabetical order in each column.
There are three categories. Give each category a name.

Category 1 Category 2 Category 3

apples   baked beans   shampoo   dog food   oranges 

potatoes   bubble bath   grapes   beetroot   carrots   bananas    soup

deodorant   onion    toothpaste   tuna chunks   custard    radish

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 28



29skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Know that items are found in different locations.

29. Supermarket –where can I find …? 2

Supermarkets are usually set out in sections. These include: Dairy
Toiletries
Fruit and veg
Frozen food
Baby care
Alcohol
Household goods
Meat and poultry

In which section would you find these items?
Write your answer underneath each product.

Grapes

Ice cream

Baby wipes

Shower gel

Chicken

Eggs

Potatoes

Toothpaste

Teething gel

Bin bags

Strawberries

Butter

Beer

Cream

Wine

Beef joint

Rum

Fish fingers

Nail varnish

Chips

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 29



Dairy

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Know that items are found in different locations.

30. Supermarket – survey

30

The next time you go to the supermarket carry out a survey. Take this sheet with you
and write down ten items that you find in each of these sections. Or you could look at
a supermarket website. Here are two to try: www.sainsburystoyou.com or
www.tesco.com

Bakery

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Delicatessen

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Medicines

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 30



Mrs I Ball
1 First Avenue
High Town
HT1 2XY
Today’s date

Dear Sir,

I would like to complain about the ongoing
problem of abandoned shopping trolleys in my
area.
I would appreciate it if you could let me know how
you propose to address this issue.

Yours faithfully

Irene Ball

Sign

Advert

Letter

Till receipt

Collection slip

Checkout operator required
No experience needed, full training given.

Uniform provided, paid holidays, starting salary £7.25 per hour.
Telephone (01772) 453000 for application form.

Opening hours
Monday to Saturday 8 am – 10 pm
Sunday 10 am – 4 pm

FRESH MILK 0.89
SOUR CRM DIP 0.95
LGE BAKING POT 0.67
BOLOGNESE SAUCE 1.75
FRESH PASTA 1.69
ORANGE JCE 1L 1.10
FRESH EGGS X6 1.48

TOTAL 8.53
VISA 8.53
CHANGE DUE 0.00

GOODBYE
HOPE TO SEE YOU AGAIN SOON

Dry cleaning service

1 Ladies 2 piece suit
1 Dress
2  Ties

Ready for collection on 7th July.
Pay on collection.

31skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Know that different types of information are designed for different purposes.

31. Supermarket – what’s what?

Look at these different examples of text. What type of text is each one? Draw a line
from each piece of text to the word that best describes it.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 31



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read dates and understand date formats.

32. Supermarket – off on a trip

32

Several times a year the supermarket social club arranges activities. Here is the timetable for
this year.

Social club events
January Pantomime
March Trip to the cinema
June Fancy Dress Ball
July Trip to the zoo
August Trip to the seaside
October Halloween Fancy Dress
November Bonfire Night Party
December Christmas Party

Month Event

July

December

June

January

October

November

March

August

Fill in the missing details in this chart to say what the social club has planned for
these months.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 32



33skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

1. What sorts of jobs are on offer at the supermarket?

2. What is the pay?

3. What telephone number can you call for details?

4. What do you have to send if you write instead of calling?

tutor questions

Use a dictionary. Read a job advertisement.

33. Supermarket – just the job!

The supermarket has advertised for more staff. This advert appeared in the local press last
week.

Checkout operators and cleaners required
No experience needed, training given.

Uniform provided, paid holidays, salary negotiable.
Telephone (01772) 453000 for details or write with SAE to:

The Manager, Blackwell’s Supermarket,
Towngate, Leyland, Lancashire, PR25 6VN.

References will be required.

Look these words up in a dictionary and write a sentence to explain what each one
means.

1. experience

2. negotiable

3. reference

Now read the advert and answer these questions. Either tell your tutor or partner the
answers or write them down.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 33



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read and write personal details on a form.

34. Supermarket – the next step

34

Most application forms have lots of sections to fill in. This section is standard in all
job application forms. Read the form and give the information asked for.

Job application form

Surname:
Forename:
Title: Mr/Mrs/Miss/Ms:
Address:

Postcode:
Date of birth:
Age:

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 34



35skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Use a dictionary.

35. Supermarket – what does this mean?

Look these words up in a dictionary and write out what they mean. If there is more
than one definition, choose the one that makes most sense to you.

1. essential

2. complaint

3. assistant

4. aisle

5. service

6. responsibility

7. requisition

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 35



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read text for meaning.

36. Supermarket – a great day out

36

The activity on this page is known as a cloze passage. Some of the words have been
missed out. The passage is about the day out organised by the supermarket social
club. Read the passage and put one word in each gap so that the passage makes
sense. Choose your words from the list at the bottom of the page. Each word can only
be used once.

Last year our annual day out was to the . We

went by bus. It took about two hours to get there but we sang

on the bus to pass the time. We were lucky – the

weather was great.  Lots of and no

at all. We had a walk on the beach, a ride on the

, lots of ice cream and lots of .

It was a great day – roll on next year!

sun donkeys fun seaside rain songs

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 36



37skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Sort words into alphabetical order. Look up the meaning of a word in a dictionary.

37. Factory – order, order, order

Put these words in alphabetical order, then look up the meaning of three of them in a
dictionary. Then write three sentences to explain what they mean.

1. 

2. 

3. 

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 37



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read dates and understand date formats.

38. Factory – darts league fixtures

38

The factory plays darts in the local pub league. They have a league match once a month. Here
is the timetable for next year.

Month Date Team

July

December

June

January

October

November

March

May

September

April

August

February

Darts league fixtures
10th January The Red Lion
18th February The Black Bull
16th March The Crown
20th April The Nag’s Head
7th May The White Horse
21st June The Ship
13th July The Anchor
3rd August The Elephant & Castle
25th September The Seven Stars
22nd October The Horse and Jockey
30th November The Three Bridges
10th December The Fox and Hounds

Fill in the missing details in this chart to say which team the factory will play and on
which dates.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 38



39skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Know that different types of information are designed for different purposes.

39. Factory – what’s what?

Look at these different examples of text. What type of text is each one? Draw a line
from each piece of text to the word that best describes it.

Mrs I Ball
1 First Lane
High Town
HT1 2XY
Today’s date

Dear Sir,

I would like to apply for the position of Welder as
advertised in the local paper.

Please find enclosed my CV and references.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours faithfully

Irene Ball
Encs

Sign

Advert

Letter

Till Receipt

Label

autoparts ltd
Staff canteen

2 x sausage bap 3.00
Large chips 1.50
Pot of tea 0.95
Jam doughnut 0.85

Total 6.30

autoparts ltd
Welder

NVQ qualifications and references needed.
Salary £18,000. Paid holidays. Overalls provided.

Telephone (02920) 292292

autoparts ltd

Eye protection must
be worn at all times

in this area.

autoparts ltd
PARTS LABEL

HALF INCH PANEL PINS
No 7 GALVANISED
1,000 PER BOX

CODE: HF0734WH

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 39



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read a job advertisement.

40. Factory – just the job!

40

The factory has advertised for more staff. This advert appeared in the local job centre
last week. Read the advert and answer the questions.

autoparts ltd
Welder
Overalls provided.

NVQ Qualifications needed.
Paid holidays.
Salary £18,000.

Telephone (02920) 292292
for details or write with CV to:

Helen Brightman, Personnel Manager,
AutoParts Ltd,

Church Down Business Park,
Church Down, Cardiff, CF10 8NY.
References will be required.

1. What sort of job is being advertised?

2. Are qualifications needed?

3. If so, what sort of qualifications?

4. What is the pay?

5. What telephone number can you call for details?

6. Who do you have to write to?

7. What do you have to send if you write instead of call?

tutor questions

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 40



41skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read and write personal details.

41. Factory – the next step

Most application forms have lots of sections to fill in. You’ll find this section in all job
application forms. Read the form and give the information asked for.

autoparts ltd
Application form

Family name:

Christian name:

DOB:

Age:

Telephone number:

Address:

Postcode:

Marital status:

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 41



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Use a dictionary.

42. Factory –  what does this mean?

42

Look these words up in a dictionary and write out what they mean. If there is more
than one definition, choose the one that makes most sense to you.

1. weld

2. fabricate

3. aluminium

4. steel

5. account

6. rivet

7. chassis

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 42



43skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Read text for meaning.

43. Factory – go for it!

The activity on this page is known as a cloze passage. Some of the words have been
missed out. The passage is about the factory darts team. Read the passage and put
one word in each gap so that the passage makes sense. Choose your words from the
list at the bottom of the page. Each word can only be used once.

The factory has had a team in the local league for

the last four years. There are people in the team,

but all the staff regularly to play. Games are

played in pubs in the local area. The team is doing well  – they

are not at the of the league, but they aren’t at the

bottom either! All being well they will get and

better. crossed!

fingers six pub meet top better

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 43



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

1. Use the first colour pen to identify all the capital letters.

2. How many are there?

3. Use the second colour pen to identify all the full stops.

4. How many are there?

5. Use the third colour pen to identify all the exclamation marks.

6. How many are there?

tutor questions

Use punctuation.

44. Factory – highlighting punctuation

44

You will need some highlighter pens or felt tipped pens to do these tasks. It will help if
you have three different colours. Read this piece of text.

The factory has had a team in the local pub league for the last

four years. There are six people in the team, but all the staff

meet regularly to play. Games are played in pubs in the local

area. The team is doing well – they are not at the top of the

league, but they aren’t at the bottom either! All being well they

will get better and better. Fingers crossed!

Exclamation marks show you where a sentence stops. They are used to show commands:
Stop! Help! They are also used to point out alarm, surprise or other strong emotions to the
reader.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 44



45skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

1. If you walk through reception and turn left down the corridor, where 

will you be if you go through the first door on the left?

2. If you walk through reception and turn left down the corridor, where 

will you be if you go through the first door on the right?

3. If you walk through reception and turn right down the corridor, where 

will you be if you go through the door on the right at the end of the corridor?

4. If you walk through reception and turn right down the corridor, where 

will you be if you take the last door on the left?

tutor questions

Follow instructions. Use a plan.

45. Factory – finding your way around

Use the floorplan of the factory to answer these questions.

Shop floor

Reception Sales and marketing

Meeting room DesignCanteen

PurchasingAccounts

Toilets
(female)

Toilets
(male)

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 45



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Use punctuation. Write proper sentences.

46. Factory – making sense of nonsense

46

These sentences are jumbled up. Sort them out! Write each one out correctly. Put in
the capital letters and full stops.

1. car parts factory the makes

2. team darts a has factory the 

3. the pub local league play they in

4. factory the is manager of the Joe called

5. people most work who at factory the welders are

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 46



47skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

4. Syllables

Word Number of syllables
hat 1
booking 2
room 1
hotel 2
key 1
blanket 2
bar 1
porter 2
manager 3
bathroom 2
dinner 2
breakfast 2
work 1
waiter 2

5. Sight vocabulary 1

Answers

1. Personal details
These answers are a guide:

2. Alphabetical order 1

2. bar, hotel, key, room
3. chef, manager, porter, waiter
4. bed, chair, stool, table, wardrobe
5. breakfast, dinner, lunch, supper, tea

3. Alphabetical order 2

1. bedroom, kitchen, restaurant, swimming pool
2. attic, cellar, lift, stairs
3. bacon, egg, mushrooms, sausage, toast
4. beer, cola, lager, orange juice, wine
5. double, family, single, triple, twin

Personal details
Surname / second name / family name:    Ward

First name / Christian name: Ella

Date of Birth / DOB:  28/12/84

Address: 112 Birmingham Rd

Wylde Green

Sutton Coldfield

Postcode: B72 1UN

Contact number / telephone number: 0121 340 7119

Sight word No. of syllables

after 2

am 1

away 2

because 2

black 1

bring 1

don’t 1

far 1

fell 1

fly 1

gave 1

going 2

green 1

head 1

house 1

keep 1

left 1

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 47



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Answers

48

6. Sight vocabulary 2

7. Sight vocabulary 3

These are given as a guide

for sale – outside a house that is being sold
private – on a door that you cannot enter
lift – in a lobby of a building or shopping centre
to show where the lifts are
toilets – at the cinema to show where the toilets
are
bus – at a bus stop
closed – on the door of a shop that is not open
wet paint – on a wall or door frame that has just
been painted
open – on the door of a shop that is open for
business
lunch – on a menu to show what you can order
for lunch
push – on a door to show which way to open it
wash – above a sink to remind you to wash your
hands

pull – on a door to show you which way to open
it
station – on a map or sign post to show where
the train or bus station is
saloon – in a bar or pub
hot – above a sink to warn you that the water is
hot
bar – in a pub to tell which is the bar area where
over 18s are allowed
cold – on a tap to show which tap runs cold
water
way out – on a door to show you the exit
beware of the dog – on a gate to warn you of a
fierce dog
telephone – in an airport to show you where the
telephones are

8. Personal information

Sight word No. of syllables

long 1

may 1

Mr 2

once 1

play 1

read 1

round 1

saw 1

should 1

soon 1

tell 1

thing 1

time 1

under 2

walk 1

wish 1

work 1

Where you live

Your first name

Your second (family) name

The date when you were born

How old you are

The very last part of your
address locating exactly

where you live

The number you can be
contacted on

Married or not

Marital status

Postcode

Telephone number

Address

Surname

Christian name

Age

Date of birth

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 48



49skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

6. The supermarket has a social club. We go on 
trips a lot. My favourite trip was to the 
seaside last year.

13. Hotel – what does this mean?

We have used the Cambridge Advanced
Learners Dictionary for these definitions.

1. Reception – a place in a hotel or office where 
people go when they first arrive.

2. Leisure – the time when you are not working.
3. Porter – a person whose job it is to carry 

things especially luggage at hotels or railway 
stations.

4. Deposit – a sum of money given in advance as
part of a total payment.

5. Tranquil – calm and peaceful.
6. Reservation – a booking.
7. Invoice – a list of items provided or work done 

showing their cost, for payment at a later 
time.

14. Hotel – order, order, order

We have used the Cambridge Advanced
Learners Dictionary for these definitions.

1. Brochure – a small magazine giving 
information and pictures about a product or 
company.

2. Elevator – another word for lift, a small room 
which carries people up and down tall 
buildings.

3. Hotel – a building where you pay to have a 
room to sleep in.

4. Lobby – a porch or entrance hall.
5. Receipt – a piece of paper which proves that 

money has been received.
6. Vacate – to leave a room, building or chair, so 

that it is free for other people.

Answers

9. Where can I find?

1. dictionary
2. cook book
3. TV guide
4. phone book/Yellow Pages
5. Weather forecast on the Internet, in the paper 

or on Teletext.
6. thesaurus
7. Football results on the Internet, in the paper or 

on Teletext.

10. What's the point?

1. Text 3
2. Text 2
3. Text 4
4. Text 1

11. Where am I?

1. Shopping centre
2. Chemist
3. Library, 5 roads
4. 4

12. Punctuation practice

1. My name is Jen and I work at the Old Hall 
Hotel. I work in the bar. I enjoy my work.

2. Hello my name is Bob. I am a porter at the 
hotel. I am married to Pat. She works at the 
hotel too.

3. The supermarket is a good place to work. It is 
my first job. I have made lots of new friends.

4. My husband works at the factory. He is a 
welder. He has worked there for ten years.

5. The factory has a darts team. They play in the 
local pub league. They play a league game 
every month.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 49



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Answers

50

15. Hotel – booking a short break

Tutor questions

1. The first thing you should do is call reception.
2. You must tell the receptionist the nights or 

dates you want to stay.
3. You will have to give the receptionist you 

name, address and a contact number.
4. You might be asked to pay a deposit.
5. You can pay the deposit by credit or debit

card. 

16. Hotel – employee of the year

Tutor questions

1. Bob works as a porter at the hotel.
2. Bob's wife is called Pat.
3. Bob has won the employee of the year award.
4. The hotel is having a party to celebrate.
5. As an extra surprise the hotel manager is 

letting Bob and his wife have the honeymoon 
suite free of charge.

17. Hotel – what's what?

18. Hotel – what should I do next?

19. Hotel – it's time to party!

21. Hotel – lost labels 2

22. Hotel – congratulations!

Bob is a porter at the hotel. His wife is called
Pat. She works at the hotel too. They have both
worked at the hotel for several years.

This year is a special year – Bob has won the
employee of the year award. The hotel is having
a party to celebrate. As an extra surprise the
hotel manager is letting them have the
honeymoon suite on that night – free of charge!

Welcome to 

Old Hall is a small but friendly country hotel.

All rooms are en-suite. Excellent food.

Leisure club with gym facilities and pool.

A beautiful variety of gardens  surround the hotel.

Call now on 01822 504450 for a free brochure.

Mr A Guest
1 First Street
Town Hill
TH1 2AB
1st April 

Dear Sir,

I would like to book a double room at the Old
Hall Hotel for bed and breakfast on Friday 9th
May. 

Yours faithfully

Andrew Guest

You are invited to

for a Wedding Exhibition

on Sunday 25th March

from 10 am to 6 pm.

Snack Menu

Club sandwich £6.75

Steak and onion baguette £7.50

Ploughman’s lunch £6.25

Smoked ham and gruyére baguette £6.25

All served with chips and salad

One double room, en-suite £85.00
2 nights B & B per night

Bar bill £9.70

Newspaper £2.00

Total paid £181.70

Thank you for staying with us.

Menu

Advert

Letter

Receipt

Invitation

Instruction Number

Ring the number and book an appointment. 4

Telephone for details. 1

Pay the bill. 2

Ring for tickets with credit card details. 3

Date Event

14th February 14.02. Valentine’s Day Ball

16th April 16.04. Easter Disco

25th June 25.06. Fancy Dress Ball

31st August 31.08. Bank Holiday Bash

31st October 31.10. Halloween Fancy Dress

5th November 05.11. Bonfire Night Party

24th December 24.12. Christmas Party

Guest name Luggage number Room number

Mr and Mrs Green 3 10

Mr Bell 1 23

Mr and Mrs Black 2 18

Miss Smith 4 6

Mr and Mrs Jones 5 8

Mr and Mrs Kent 6 20

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 50



51skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

25. Hotel – the next step
This is a guide

26. Supermarket – bread and butter

1. Brown rolls
2. Cinnamon rolls
3. Farmhouse brown
4. Granary loaf
5. Medium white sliced
6. Poppy seed loaf
7. Raisin bread
8. Sandwich loaf
9. Thick white sliced

10. Wholemeal loaf

Answers

23. Hotel – using a key card

1. Firstly hold the card with the arrow pointing
down.

2. Slide the card down the slot.
3. Make sure the card touches the bottom.
4. Wait for light to go green.
5. Finally open door.

24. Hotel – just the job!

We have used the Cambridge Advanced Learners
Dictionary for these definitions.

1. Guarantee – a promise that something will be 
done or will happen

2. Vacancy – a job that no one is doing and so is 
available to someone new

3. Curriculum vitae – a short description of your 
education, qualifications and previous 
employment

Tutor questions

1. There are vacancies for porters and bar staff
at the hotel.
2. The pay is guaranteed to be the minimum
hourly wage.
3. You can call 01822 504450 for details.
4. You have to send a CV if you decide to write.

Application form

Surname: Hayes

First name: James

Date of birth: 1/4/86

Age: 30

Contact number: 01752 291212

Address: 21 Beecroft Rd, Beacon Park, 

Plymouth

Postcode: PL2 3ND

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 51



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Answers

52

27. Supermarket – where can I find ...? 1

28. Supermarket – order, order, order

29. Supermarket – where can I find ...? 2

30. Supermarket – survey

Here are some examples of what you may have
found in each section. 
Dairy

1. milk
2. cheese
3. cream
4. yoghurt
5. mousse
6. cream cheese
7. eggs
8. milkshakes
9. butter

10. cottage cheese

Bakery
1. rolls
2. sliced bread
3. French sticks
4. crumpets
5. muffins
6. cakes
7. buns
8. croissants
9. bagels

10. naan bread

Dairy

Toiletries

Fruit and veg

Canned food

Baby care

Medicines

Household goods

Tomato
Soup

Category 1 Category 2 Category 3

Fruit and vegetables Tinned goods Toiletries

apples baked beans bubble bath

bananas custard deodorant

beetroot dog food shampoo

carrots soup toothpaste

grapes tuna chunks

onion

oranges

potatoes

radish

Grapes Eggs Strawberries Beef joint

Fruit and veg Dairy Fruit and veg Meat and poultry

Ice cream Potatoes Butter Rum

Frozen food Fruit and veg Dairy Alcohol

Baby wipes Toothpaste Beer Fish fingers

Baby care Toiletries Alcohol Frozen foods

Shower gel Teething gel Cream Nail varnish

Toiletries Baby care Dairy Toiletries

Chicken Bin bags Wine Chips

Meat and poultry Household goods Alcohol Frozen foods

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:31  Page 52



53skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

32. Supermarket – off on a trip

Month Event
July Trip to the zoo
December Christmas Party
June Fancy Dress Ball
January Pantomime
October Halloween Fancy Dress
November Bonfire Night Party
March Trip to the cinema
August Trip to the seaside

33. Supermarket – just the job!

We have used the Cambridge Advanced
Learners Dictionary for these definitions.

1. Experience – gaining knowledge or a skill 
from doing something.

2. Negotiable – able to be discussed or 
changed in order to reach an agreement.

3. Reference – a letter that is written by 
someone who knows you, to describe you and
say whether you are suitable for the 
position.

Tutor questions

1. Checkout operators and cleaners are the 
types of jobs available at the supermarket.

2. The salary is negotiable
3. You can call 01772 453000 for details.
4. If you are writing instead of calling you need

to send a stamped addressed envelope.

Answers

Medicines
1. paracetamol
2. antiseptic cream
3. cough sweets
4. cough medicine
5. eye lotion
6. vitamin tablets
7. plasters
8. bandages
9. hay fever tablets

10. nicotine replacement products

Delicatessen
1. ham
2. salami
3. beef 
4. chicken
5. coleslaw
6. olives
7. salads
8. dips
9. corned beef

10. sausage

31. Supermarket – what's what?

Mrs I Ball
1 First Avenue
High Town
HT1 2XY
Today’s date

Dear Sir,

I would like to complain about the ongoing
problem of abandoned shopping trolleys in my
area.
I would appreciate it if you could let me know how
you propose to address this issue.

Yours faithfully

Irene Ball

Sign

Advert

Letter

Till receipt

Collection slip

Checkout operator required
No experience needed, full training given.

Uniform provided, paid holidays, starting salary £7.25 per hour.
Telephone (01772) 453000 for application form.

Opening hours
Monday to Saturday 8 am – 10 pm
Sunday 10 am – 4 pm

FRESH MILK 0.89
SOUR CRM DIP 0.95
LGE BAKING POT 0.67
BOLOGNESE SAUCE 1.75
FRESH PASTA 1.69
ORANGE JCE 1L 1.10
FRESH EGGS X6 1.48

TOTAL 8.53
VISA 8.53
CHANGE DUE 0.00

GOODBYE
HOPE TO SEE YOU AGAIN SOON

Dry cleaning service

1 Ladies 2 piece suit
1 Dress
2  Ties

Ready for collection on 7th July.
Pay on collection.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 53



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Answers

54

34. Supermarket – the next step
Here is our answers as a guide

35. Supermarket – what does this 
mean?

We have used the Cambridge Advanced
Learners Dictionary for these definitions.

1. essential – necessary or needed.
2. complaint – when someone says that 

something is wrong.
3. assistant – a helper in a shop who serves 

customers.
4. aisle – a long narrow space between rows of 

shelves in a shop.
5. service – the act of dealing with a customer.
6. responsibility – something that is your job or 

duty to deal with.
7. requisition – to officially request something.

36. Supermarket – a great day out

Last year our annual day out was to the seaside.
We went by bus. It took about two hours to get
there but we sang songs on the bus to pass the
time. We were lucky – the weather was great.
Lots of sun and no rain at all. We had a walk on
the beach, a ride on the donkeys, lots of ice
cream and lots of fun. It was a great day – roll
on next year!

37. Factory – order, order, order

Bolts, Nuts, Panel pins, Rivets, Screws, Washers

These definitions have been taken from the
Concise Oxford Dictionary.

Bolt – a screw like object used with a nut to
fasten things together.
Nut – small, usually hexagonal, metal block
pierced with female screw-thread to adjust or
fasten a bolt and operated by a spanner.
Panel pin – thin nail with a  very small head 
Rivet – a metal pin used to fasten flat pieces of
metal or other materials together.
Screw – a thin pointed piece of metal used to
hold things together.
Washer – a flat ring used to give tightness to a
joint, nut or fastening.

38. Factory – darts league fixtures

Job application form

Surname: Glynn

Forename: Frances

Title: Mr/Mrs/Miss/Ms: Mrs

Address: 2 Downham Road

Leyland

Lancashire

Postcode: PR26 2BL

Date of birth: 7/7/78

Age: 38

Month Date Team

July  13th July The Anchor

December 10th December The Fox and Hounds

June  21st June The Ship

January  10th January The Red Lion

October  22nd October The Horse and Jockey

November 30th November The Three Bridges

March  16th March The Crown

May  7th May The White Horse

September  25th September The Seven Stars

April  20th April The Nag's Head

August  3rd August The Elephant & Castle

February  18th February The Black Bull

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 54



55skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

41. Factory – the next step
Here is our answer as a guide

42. Factory – what does this mean?

We have used the Cambridge Advanced
Learners Dictionary for these definitions.

1. Weld – join two pieces of metal together 
permanently.

2. Fabricate – to construct or manufacture.
3. Aluminium – silvery, light metal.
4. Steel – a strong metal which is a mixture of

iron and carbon.
5. Account – a customer who does business with 

a company.
6. Rivet – a metal pin used to fasten flat pieces 

of metal or other materials together.
7. Chassis – the frame of a vehicle.

Answers

39. Factory – what's what?

40. Factory – just the job!

Tutor questions

1. The job being advertised is for a welder.
2. Yes.
3. NVQ qualifications are needed.
4. The pay is £18,000 a year.
5. You can call for details on 02920 292292.
6. You have to write to Helen Brightman, the 

personnel manager.
7. If you write instead of calling then you need to 

send your CV.

Mrs I Ball
1 First Lane
High Town
HT1 2XY
5th May

Dear Sir,

I would like to apply for the position of Welder as
advertised in the local paper.

Please find enclosed my CV and references.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours faithfully

Irene Ball
Encs

Sign

Advert

Letter

Till Receipt

Label

autoparts ltd
Staff canteen

2 x sausage bap 3.00
Large chips 1.50
Pot of tea 0.95
Jam doughnut 0.85

Total 6.30

autoparts ltd
Welder

NVQ qualifications and references needed.
Salary £18,000. Paid holidays. Overalls provided.

Telephone (02920) 292292

autoparts ltd

Eye protection must
be worn at all times

in this area.

autoparts ltd
PARTS LABEL

HALF INCH PANEL PINS
No 7    GALVANISED
1,000 PER BOX

CODE: HF0734WH

autoparts ltd
Application form

Family name: Williams

Christian name: Owen

DOB: 12/9/86

Age: 30

Telephone number: 02920 459 251

Address: Flat 1, 7 Trevithick Street

Riverside

Cardiff

Postcode: CF11 2NB

Marital status: Married

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 55



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Answers

56

43. Factory – go for it!

The factory has had a team in the local pub
league for the last four years. There are six
people in the team, but all the staff meet
regularly to play. Games are played in pubs in
the local area. The team is doing well – they are
not at the top of the league, but they aren't at
the bottom either! All being well they will get
better and better. Fingers crossed!

44. Factory – highlighting punctuation

The factory has had a team in the local pub
league for the last four years. There are six
people in the team, but all the staff meet
regularly to play. Games are played in pubs in
the local area. The team is doing well - they are
not at the top of the league, but they aren't at
the bottom either! All being well they will get
better and better. Fingers crossed!

Tutor questions

2. 6 capital letters.
4. 3 full stops.
6. 2 exclamation marks.

45. Factory – finding your way around

Tutor questions

1. Purchasing
2. Meeting room
3. Sales and marketing
4. Design

46. Factory – making sense of nonsense

1. The factory makes car parts.
2. The factory has a darts team.
3.They play in the local pub league.
4. The manager of the factory is called Joe.
5. Most people who work at the factory are 

welders.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 56



57skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Activity index

Alphabetical order pages 2, 3, 14, 26, 28, 37

Categorisation pages 28, 29, 30

Cloze pages 22, 36, 43

Comprehension using graphics pages 11, 20, 21, 45

Count syllables pages 4, 5, 6

Follow instructions pages 11, 15, 18, 45

Match words to definitions page 8

Match words to graphics page 27

Read sight vocabulary pages 5, 6, 7

Read / write personal details pages 1, 25, 34, 41

Reading comprehension pages15, 16, 21, 24, 32, 33, 36, 38, 40

Sequence instructions page 23

Understand the use of different sources of information page 9

Unscramble sentences page 46

Use a dictionary pages 13, 14, 24, 33, 35, 42

Use punctuation pages 12, 44, 46

Use reference sources page 30

Working out the purpose of texts pages 10, 17, 31, 39

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 57



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Introduction

58 skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2

Useful websites

Hotel
www.bestloved.com
www.bha.org.uk
www.bii.org
www.compass-group.co.uk
www.gmb.org.uk
www.hcareers.co.uk
www.ih-ra.com
www.instituteofhospitality.org
www.people1st.co.uk
www.springboarduk.net

Supermarket
www.gov.uk/defra
www.fdf.org.uk
www.thegrocer.co.uk
www.improveltd.co.uk
www.just-food.com
www.morrisons.co.uk
www.sainsburys.co.uk/
www.supermarket.co.uk
www.talkingretail.com

Factory
www.autoexpress.co.uk
www.autotrader.co.uk
www.tatsteelautomotive.com
www.ford.co.uk
www.just-auto.com
www.motor.org.uk
www.sae.org
www.semta.org.uk
www.smmt.co.uk

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 58



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2 T 1

S
ho
pp
in
g

ce
nt
re

C
ar
 p
ar
k

H
os
pi
ta
l

Li
br
ar
y

C
in
em
a

Doctor’s

C
he
m
is
t

Yo
rk
 R
oa
d

S
w
an
 R
oa
d

P
hi
lip
 S
tre
et

Smith Road

Long Lane

P
hi
lip
 S
tre
et

S
w
an
 R
oa
d

Yo
rk
 R
oa
d

Long Lane

Mill Lane

Fi
rs
t A
ve
nu
e

B
el
l L
an
e

N
ew
 R
oa
d

St John’s Road

Mill Lane

N
ew
 R
oa
d

Brook Street

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 1



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2 T 2

S
ho
p 
flo
or

R
ec
ep
tio
n

S
al
es
 a
nd
 m
ar
ke
tin
g

M
ee
tin
g 
ro
om

D
es
ig
n

C
an
te
en

P
ur
ch
as
in
g

A
cc
ou
nt
s

To
ile
ts

(fe
m
al
e

To
ile
ts

(m
al
e)

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 2



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2 T 3

If you want to book a room at the Old Hall Hotel
you need to ring reception.

Tell the receptionist the nights (the dates) you
want to stay.

The receptionist will ask for your name and
address and a contact number.

You might be asked to pay a deposit. You can do
this by credit card or by debit card.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 3



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2 T 4

Welcome to 

Old Hall is a small but friendly country hotel.

All rooms are en-suite. Excellent food.

Leisure club with gym facilities and pool.

A beautiful variety of gardens  surround the hotel.

Call now on 01822 504450 for a free brochure.

Mr A Guest
1 First Street
Town Hill
TH1 2AB
Today’s date

Dear Sir,

I would like to book a double room at the Old
Hall Hotel for bed and breakfast on Friday 9th
May. 

Yours faithfully

Andrew Guest

You are invited to

for a Wedding Exhibition

on Sunday 26th March

from 10 am to 6 pm.

Snack Menu

Club sandwich £6.75

Steak and onion baguette £7.50

Ploughman’s lunch £6.25

Smoked ham and gruyére baguette £6.25

All served with chips and salad

One double room, en-suite £85.00
2 nights B & B per night

Bar bill £9.70

Newspaper £2.00

Total paid £181.70

Thank you for staying with us.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 4



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2 T 5

Mrs I Ball
1 First Avenue
High Town
HT1 2XY
Today’s date

Dear Sir,

I would like to complain about the ongoing
problem of abandoned shopping trolleys in my
area.
I would appreciate it if you could let me know how
you propose to address this issue.

Yours faithfully

Irene Ball

Opening hours
Monday to Saturday 8 am – 10 pm
Sunday 10 am – 4 pm

FRESH MILK 0.89
SOUR CRM DIP 0.95
LGE BAKING POT 0.67
BOLOGNESE SAUCE 1.75
FRESH PASTA 1.69
ORANGE JCE 1L 1.10
FRESH EGGS X6 1.48

TOTAL 8.53
VISA 8.53
CHANGE DUE 0.00

GOODBYE
HOPE TO SEE YOU AGAIN SOON

Dry cleaning service

1 Ladies 2 piece suit
1 Dress
2  Ties

Ready for collection on 7th July.
Pay on collection.

Checkout operator required
No experience needed, full training given.

Uniform provided, paid holidays, starting salary £7.25 per hour.
Telephone (01772) 453000 for application form.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 5



skillbuilders n reading n entry level 2 T 6

Mr S O Brite
1 First Lane
High Town
HT1 2XY
Today’s date

Dear Sir,

I would like to apply for the position of Welder
as advertised in the local paper.

Please find enclosed my CV and references.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours faithfully

Simon Brite
Encs

autoparts ltd
Welder

NVQ qualifications and references needed.
Salary £18,000. Paid holidays. Overalls provided.

Telephone (02920) 292292

autoparts ltd
PARTS LABEL

HALF INCH PANEL PINS
No 7 GALVANISED
1,000 PER BOX

CODE: HF0734WH

autoparts ltd

Eye protection must
be worn at all times

in this area.

FSB_Reading EL2_2011_U_Reading EL2  01/09/2016  06:32  Page 6


